Model 131.02
®ICP Triaxial Accelerometer, Model 131
Main Characteristics
• ®ICP transmission mode
• Annular shear mode ( better than obsolete compression
  design)
• Dual case isolation with internal Faraday shield (suitable for
  permanent installation, no need for insulation pad, no ground

In stock model :
131.02-6D-2  //  131.02-9-2   //   131.J2-0D-2   //
Ordering example :
131.02-0D-2   Premium triaxial accelerometer, 1000mV/g, M12 glass seal side connector.
www.vibrasens.com    -   sales@vibrasens.com -     VS_131.02   -    Rev A from Dec 19, 2018  -  Page 2 of 7
Model 131.02
Configurations
M12 glass seal (B=2)
Associated cable 10.01-A01-E02-31-Length
Brown  (X Axis);   White (Y Axis);   Black (Z Axis);    Blue (GND)
Integral Cable B=5(CC-DD)
CC=31 (Polyurethane) :
Brown  (X Axis);   White (Y Axis);   Black (Z Axis);    Blue (GND)
NOT YET AVAILABLE Integral cable with overbraid B=7(CC-DD)
Same wiring color as B=5
PICTURE NOT AVAILABLE
Integral cable with protection conduit  B=8(CC-DD)
Same wiring color as B=5
www.vibrasens.com    -   sales@vibrasens.com -     VS_131.02   -    Rev A from Dec 19, 2018  -  Page 3 of 7
Model 131.02
Specifications (24°C)
Dynamic
Frequency response (±3 dB)
A=3X (Z axis) …….…….…...……….....…… 0.5  to 10000 Hz
 (X, Y axis) ………….……….……..…  0.5 to 8000 Hz
A=5X, 6X (Z axis) …..….…….………....…… 0.5 to 10000 Hz
 (X, Y axis) ………….…................…  0.5 to 7000 Hz
A=9X (X, Y, Z  axis) ……….....…….…..…… 0.2 to 3700 Hz
A=0X (X, Y, Z  axis) …….……....….…..…… 0.2 to 3700 Hz
Mounted Resonant frequency
A=3X ……………...…...…….…………..…… 35 kHz Nom
A=5X …………….………......………..……… 25 kHz Nom
A=6X ……………...…...…….…………..…… 25 kHz Nom
A=9X, 0X …………….………......…....……… 16 kHz Nom
Dynamic range
A=3X ………….…...……..…………...………… 800 g pk.
A=5X ………….…...………...………………..… 160 g pk
A=6X ………….…...…….………..…………..… 80 g pk
A=9X ………….…...………...………………..… 16 g pk
A=0X ………….…...…….………..…………..… 8 g pk
Transverse response sensitivity (20Hz, 5g) …….…...……………….… <5%
Temperature response …………….…………………………… -10% at -50°C
………………………………….......… +6% at 120°C
Polarity ……….…………………….…......…………...…… Top
Linearity ……….…………………….…......………………..…… ±1% Max
Warm up time (Typical)
A=3X, 6X ……….……………..…….…........……… < 1Sec
A=9X, 0X ……….……………..…….…........……… < 10Sec
Electrical
Electrical Grounding ……………...……....… Isolated from machine ground
…………………………………...…….…… Internal Faraday shielding (fig. 1)
Isolation (Case to shield) ……………..………..……….…....… 100 MΩ Min
Output impedance ……………...……………..............… 50 Ω Nom
DC output bias, 4mA supply (AA=3X, 6X) ………....… 12 VDC Nom (Fig 2)
DC output bias, 4mA supply (AA=9X, 0X) ………....… 12 VDC Nom (Fig 2)
DC temperature response ………….…………………..…....… +5% at -50°C
………….…………………..…………..… -15% at max operating temperature
Residual noise (24°C) : A=3X
1 Hz …………………………...…......…....… 120 ug /√ Hz
10 Hz ……………..……………..……..…....… 30 ug /√ Hz
100 Hz ………………………....…..........…....… 5 ug /√ Hz
1000 Hz ……………..……………..…...….......… 3 ug /√ Hz
Residual noise (24°C) : A=5X
1 Hz …………………………...…......…....… tbd ug /√ Hz
10 Hz ……………..……………..……..…....… tbd ug /√ Hz
100 Hz ………………………....…..........…....… tbd ug /√ Hz
1000 Hz ……………..……………..…...….......… tbd ug /√ Hz
Residual noise (24°C) : A=6X
1 Hz …………………………...…......…....… 25 ug /√ Hz